RESOLUTION NO. 2020-01

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE BRIDGEVILLE FIRE PROTECTION DISTICT APPROVING AND ADOPTING A PRELIMINARY BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021

WHEREAS, the Bridgeville Fire Protection District is a Special District, duly formed as authorized by Fire Protection District Law of 1987 (California Health and Safety Code Section 13800; and

WHEREAS, the Bridgeville Fire Protection District operates on a Fiscal Year beginning on July 1, and ending on June 30 of each year, and

WHEREAS, the Bridgeville Fire Protection District desires to prepare and adopt an Annual Budget showing anticipated revenues and expenditures for the Fiscal Year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Board of Directors of the Bridgeville Fire Protection District adopts the Final Budget for Fiscal Year 2020-2021, which is attached hereto and by its reference made a part hereof.

Director	introduced the above and foregoing resolution, who moved
for adoption, seconded by Director	, and PASSED AND ADOPTED this
8th day of JUNE, 2020, by roll call vote:	
ANTEG	
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
WHEREUPON, the Vice-President declare	ed said Resolution passed, adopted and SO ORDERED.
	Michael Howeth
	Vice-President, Board of Directors
	Bridgeville Fire Protection District
ATTEST:	
Maryliz O'Connell, Secretary	
Bridgeville Fire Protection District	